502744973 03/29/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2791569

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JASON DANIEL WOODS	03/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INVENTIVE DESIGN GROUP INC.	
Street Address:	7555 FAIRWAY TWO AVE.	
City:	SACRAMENTO	
State/Country:	untry: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95628	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29486394

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 6142053241
Email: db@antlegal.com
Correspondent Name: DANE BUTZER
Address Line 1: 8100 DELAWARE DR.

Address Line 4: MCKINNEY, TEXAS 75070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KYM-001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DANE C. BUTZER

SIGNATURE: /Dane C. Butzer/

DATE SIGNED: 03/29/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=KYM-001_signed_assignment_27-Mar-2014#page1.tif

PATENT 502744973 REEL: 032555 FRAME: 0745

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT Jason WOODS to Inventive Design Group Inc.

I, Jason Daniel WOODS ("Assignor"), an individual residing at 5377 Sonoma Dr., Pleasanton, CA 94566, have an interest in the invention entitled "SELF-PROPELLED PERSONAL WATERCRAFT," which is the subject of United States Design Patent Application No. 29/486,394 , filed 28-Mar-2014. (I give permission for this information to be filled in after execution of this Assignment upon filing of the patent application.)

Inventive Design Group Inc. ("Assignee"), having a place of business at 7555 Fairway Two Ave., Sacramento, CA 95628, is desirous of memorializing Assignee's interest in the invention.

Assignor acknowledges receipt and adequacy of good and valuable consideration in exchange for this Assignment, and assigns to Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention described in the patent application listed above, in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any foreign countries, for the full term of any patent or other form of intellectual property that claims priority from the patent application, including extensions of time, the same as if held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

This Assignment includes the assignment of the right to recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights related to the application(s), patent(s), or other form(s) of intellectual property regarding the invention.

Assignor covenants and agrees to cooperate with Assignee and execute all instruments or documents requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patents or other forms of intellectual property regarding the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries including but not limited to the following: provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute, reissue, re-examination, or extension applications.

Assignor convents and agrees to cooperate with Assignee in any litigation regarding the invention, applications(s), patent(s), or other form(s) of intellectual property regarding the invention, including testifying for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that provided in this Assignment.

Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States of America regarding the invention to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant intellectual property, issue or grant such Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration, Inventor's Certificate, or other form of intellectual property to Assignee.

	Registration, Inventor's Certificate, or other form of intellectual property to Assignee.		
	Assignor: Jason WOODS (signature)		
f	On this 27 day of WHCH, 204, before me personally appeared the foregoing individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free wifor the purpose therein set forth.		
	(seal) DARLENE MILAM COMM. #1970665 Notary Public - California 8 Alameda County My Comm. Expires Feb. 26, 2018	Notary Public: Dalese Mlam Acting in the County of ALAMERA State of CAMF	

PATENT REEL: 032555 FRAME: 0746

RECORDED: 03/29/2014